



## INVITATION TO TENDER

Kenya Power invites tenders from interested bidders for provision of the following:-

NO.	TENDER NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TENDER COMMENCEMENT DATE	PRE-BID MEETING	TENDER CLOSING DATE
1	KP11/9A.4/OT/HRA/ 01/23-24	Procurement of Land for Proposed Construc- tion of Kiabuya Market Switching Yard within Homa Bay County	Tuesday 17.10.2023	N/A	Tuesday 31.10.2023 at 10.00 a.m.
2	KP1/9A.2/EOI/001/ FIN/23-24	Request for Expression of Interest for Provision of Transac- tion Advisory Services on the Transfer of KPLC Transmission Line Assets to Ketraco	Wednesday 18.10.2023	N/A	Thursday 02.11.2023 at 10.00 a.m.
3	KP1/9A.2/OT/022/ ICT/23-24	Procurement of Computers	Wednesday 18.10.2023	N/A	Wednesday 01.11.2023 at 10.00 a.m.
4	KP1/9A.2/OT/033/ ICT/23-24	Upgrade from Tape Backup Infrastructure to Disk – Based Long Term Retention (LTR) Appliance for Enter- prise Data Backup Environment	Thursday 19.10.2023	N/A	Thursday 02.11.2023 at 10.00 a.m.
5	KP1/9A.2/OT/027/ LS/23-24	Outsourcing Scanning Services of Bulky Vital Records	Wednesday 18.10.2023	Thursday 26.10.2023 at 10.30 a.m.	Thursday 02.11.2023 at 11.00 a.m.
				(Stima Plaza, Auditorium)	

Tender documents detailing the requirements of the above tenders may be obtained from the Kenya Power website (<a href="www.kplc.co.ke">www.kplc.co.ke</a>) from **the dates shown above.** 

## B. EXTENSION FOR SUBMISSION/OPENING DATE OF REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Kenya Power wishes to inform interested firms participating in the REOI below, that extension has been deemed necessary. The closing date has therefore been extended as shown below:

## Deadline for submission has been amended as follows;

NO.	REOI NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	ORIGINAL CLOSING DATE	NEW TENDER CLOSING DATE
1.	KPI/9A.2/EOI/01/BS/23-24	Request for Expression of Interest for Pre-Qualification of Electricity Retail- ers In People Settlement Areas		Wednesday 01.11.2023

Addendum 1 detailing the requirements of the above REOI may be obtained from Kenya Power website (www.kplc.co.ke)

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

GENERAL MANAGER
SUPPLY CHAIN & LOGISTICS

www.kplc.co.ke